

Uldaho Law

Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

3-25-2020

Lingnaw v. Lumpkin Appellant's Reply Brief Dckt. 47098

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs

Recommended Citation

"Lingnaw v. Lumpkin Appellant's Reply Brief Dckt. 47098" (2020). *Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All*. 7931.

https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs/7931

This Court Document is brought to you for free and open access by the Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs at Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law. It has been accepted for inclusion in Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All by an authorized administrator of Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law. For more information, please contact annablaine@uidaho.edu.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF IDAHO

DERRICK RICHARD LINGNAW,)	
)	Docket No. 47098-2019
Plaintiff-Appellant,)	
)	Custer County District Court
vs.)	CV-2018-3
)	
STUART LUMPKIN, in his official capacity)	
as SHERIFF OF CUSTER COUNTY,)	
)	
Defendant-Respondent)	
)	
and)	
)	
CITY OF CHALLIS, an Idaho municipal)	
corporation; CHALLIS JOINT SCHOOL)	
DISTRICT NO. 181,)	
)	
Defendants.)	

APPELLANT’S REPLY BRIEF

On Appeal from the Seventh Judicial District, County of Custer
Honorable Stevan H. Thompson, presiding

Daniel S. Brown
FULLER LAW OFFICES
161 Main Avenue West
P. O. Box L
Twin Falls, ID 83303
Telephone: (208) 734-1602
Facsimile : (208) 734-1606
fullerlaw@cableone.net

Attorneys for Appellant

Justin B. Oleson
Custer County Prosecuting Attorney
521 Main Street
P. O. Box 630
Challis, ID 83226
Telephone: (208) 879-4383
Facsimile : (208) 879-2498
custerpa@gmail.com

Attorneys for Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CASE AND AUTHORITIES	ii
ARGUMENT	1
A. THE RESPONDENT’S FAILURE TO FILE A CROSS-APPEAL BARS THEM FROM RAISING NEW ISSUES ON APPEAL	1
B. LINGNAW’S COMPLAINT FOR DECLARATORY & INJUNCTIVE RELIEF WAS PROPERLY FILED	3
C. THE RESPONDENT SHOULD BE DENIED ATTORNEYS FEES .	3
D. THE DISTRICT COURT’S FINDINGS ARE CLEARLY ERRONEOUS AND ARE NOT SUPPORTED BY SUBSTANTIAL AND COMPETENT EVIDENCE	4
E. THE DISTRICT COURT ERRED IN DENYING LINGNAW CLOSING ARGUMENT	9
CONCLUSION	9
CERTIFICATE OF E-FILING	10

TABLE OF CASES AND AUTHORITIES

Cases

Garner v. Povey, 151 Idaho 462, 467–68 (2011) 4

Isaacson v. Isaacson, 777 N.W.2d 886 (2010) 9

Kunz v. Nield, Inc., 162 Idaho 432, 398 P.3d 165 (2017) 2

Michalk v. Michalk, 148 Idaho 224 (2009) 4

Rendon v. Paskett, 126 Idaho 944, 945, 894 P.2d 775, 776 (Ct.App.1995) 4

State v. Barnes, 124 Idaho 379, 380, 859 P.2d 1387, 1388 (1993) 5

State v. Maidwell, 137 Idaho 424, 426, 50 P.3d 439, 441 (2002). 5

Sunshine Mining Co. v. Carver, 34 F. Supp. 274 (D. Idaho 1940) 3

Statutes/Rules:

Idaho Code §10-1201 3

Idaho Code §10-1202 3

Idaho Code §12–121 4

Idaho Code §18-8329 5

Idaho Appellate Rule 111, 2

Idaho Appellate Rule 15 1, 2
